1/14SORInc.com | 913-888-2630 | Registered Quality System to ISO 9001Form 1884 (02.24) ©SOR Inc.
The 1000 Series Engineered Bypass Chambers are the ideal
solution for housing process instrumentation without the need for complicated piping systems. The
use of a bypass chamber reduces turbulence effects on instrumentation, while also allowing for easy
shutdowns for maintenance. SOR, Inc. has over 30 years of experience manufacturing chambers and
a dedicated team of engineers ready to design a custom solution to fit new or existing piping systems.
Applications
 •  Magnetostrictive Transmitters

6” NPS (125 DN)
8” NPS (200 DN)
How to Order
1000 Series
Engineered Bypass Chambers
7
N
S
F
NPT(F)
Socketweld
Flanged
Process
Connection Type
8 Flange Type
S50
S30
S60
S15
S1R
DS1
DS2
DS4
DS6
DS0
W50
W30
W60
W15
W1R
DW1
DW2
DW4
DW6
DW0
150# RF Slip-On
300# RF Slip-On
600# RF Slip-On
1500# RF Slip-On
1500# RTJ Slip-On
PN16 RF Slip-On
PN25 RF Slip-On
PN40 RF Slip-On
PN63 RF Slip-On
PN100 RF Slip-On
150# RF Weld Neck
300# RF Weld Neck
600# RF Weld Neck
1500# RF Weld Neck
1500# RTJ Weld Neck
PN16 RF Weld Neck
PN25 RF Weld Neck
PN40 RF Weld Neck
PN63 RF Weld Neck
PN100 RF Weld Neck
                     -                     -                                -
continued on page 3
 Example
 Model No.
3/14SORInc.com | 913-888-2630 | Registered Quality System to ISO 9001Form 1884 (02.24) ©SOR Inc.
Note: Consult the factory for assistance with any options you need that are not shown.
250 -342 - 96 - P1    Q1   -    NC      Example
 Model No.
13 Drain Size and Type
Q1
Q2

4/14 Registered Quality System to ISO 9001 | 913-888-2630 | SORInc.com Form 1884 (02.24) ©SOR Inc.
How to Order (continued)
1000 Series
Engineered Bypass Chambers
Chamber Material (Step 2)
 1000C-20A-F75N-S30-T250-342-96-P1Q1-NC
Material
ASTM Spec-
Grade
ASME B16.9 ASME 16.11 ASME B16.5
Temperature
RangeSeamless
Pipe
Wrought Butt
Weld Fitting
Forged Fittings
SW/Threaded
Pipe Flanges
A Carbon Steel A106B A234-WPB A105 A105 -20°F to 800°F
B 304/304LSS A213-TP304 A403-WP304 A182-F304 A182-F304 -425°F to 1000°F
C 316/316LSS A213-TP316 A403-WP316 A182-F316 A182-F316 -425°F to 1000°F
D Duplex SS A-790 A-815 A182-F51 A182-F51 -60°F to 600°F
F
Low Temperature
Carbon Steel
A333 Gr. 6 A420-WPL6 A350-LF2 A350-LF2 -50°F to 700°F
H
Hastelloy-C276
N10276
B6221 B366/B564 B366/B564 B366/B564 -325°F to 800°F
L Alloy-20 N08020 B4641 B366/B962 B366/B462 B366/B462 -325°F to 800°F
M
Monel 400
N04400
B-1651 B366 B564
Gr N0 4400
B564
-325°F to 900°F
D
e
si
g
n
a
to
r
5/14SORInc.com | 913-888-2630 | Registered Quality System to ISO 9001Form 1884 (02.24) ©SOR Inc.
How to Order (continued)
1000 Series
Engineered Bypass Chambers
Chamber Style (Step 5)
 1000C-20A-F75N-S30-T250-342-96-P1Q1-NC
 Designator S B* T* F* V*
Mounting Style Side/Side Side/Side Side/Side Side/Side Side/Bottom
Chamber Top
Sealed
End Cap
Sealed
End Cap
Flanged
Flanged
Flanged
Chamber
Bottom
Flanged
Sealed
End Cap
Sealed End Cap
with Process
Fange
*Models shown with oprional mating flanges.
Custom configurations are available. Consult factory for additional details.
• Mounting style indicates the location of the chamber’s process connections
• Chamber top and chamber bottom dictates if the chamber is servicable
Otherwise, select a flange type and rating from the table below. This selection will determine the flange
type and rating for flanges on top and bottom of the chamber as well as process connections.
Note: Weldneck flanges are required for ASME B31.1 B31.3 (CY & CZ)
Flange Type (Step 8)
 1000C-20A-F75N-S30-T250-342-96-P1Q1-NC
Socketweld SCW
NPT NPT}
If the chamber configuration is sealed (S option) and the process connection
type is socket weld (S option) or NPT (N option), please select the
corresponding designator from the table to the right.
*Options may change specifications and dimensions. Contact factory for additional details.
Flange
Type
Design
Standard
Class Rating Designator
Slip-on
ANSI B16.5
150# RF S50
300# RF S30
600# RF S60
1500# RF* S15
1500# RTJ* S1R
EN
1092-1
PN16 RF DS1
PN25 RF DS2
PN40 RF DS4
PN63 RF DS6
PN 100 RTJ DS0
Flange
Type